

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20836, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$23,554.00 within the 2021 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to provide for temporary office administrative services for use by the COMBAT staff.

RESOLUTION NO. 20836, December 13, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, due to loss of personnel and difficulties experienced in hiring replacement personnel, the COMBAT staff has retained one full-time office administrative assistant through the County's term and supply staffing vendor; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to allow for the continued use of these contract services to meet COMBAT's needs through the end of 2021; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2021 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made:

File #: 20836, Version: 0				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>	
Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund				
COMBAT Administration				
008-4401	56790-			
	Other Contractual Services	\$23,554		
COMBAT Administration				
008-4401	56085- Temp Agency Services		\$23,554	
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	on shall be effective immediately up	on its passa	age by a majority	of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Chief Deputy County Counsel	or County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage				
	nched resolution, Resolution No. 20 3, 2021 by the Jackson County Legi			
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays <u>0</u>			

File #: 20836, Version: 0	
Abstaining <u>(</u>	<u>0</u> Absent <u>0</u>
Date Mary Jo Spino, Clei	rk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this tra	nsfer are available from the source indicated below:
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4401 56790
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-C	crime Sales Tax Fund
	COMBAT Administration
	Other Contractual Services
NOT TO EXCEED: \$23,5	54.00
Date Chief Administrative	Officer